© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.01/05/21
TVS Diodes
Axial Leaded – 3kA > AK3 series
The AK3 series of high power TVS diode is specially
designed for meeting severe surge test environment of
both AC and DC line protection applications.   It features

Axial Leaded – 3kA > AK3 series
Part Marking System
Part Numbering System
AK3  - XXXX
Series Type Stand Off Voltage
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
Part Marking
Littelfuse Logo
Trace Code Marking
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
YW
W
3-XXXXL F
Apply to P/N listed below:
AK3-015C
AK3-030C
AK3-038C
AK3-058C
AK3-066C
AK3-076C
Type 1- Side View
Packing Options
3-xxxx
Part Marking
Littelfuse Logo
Trace Code Marking
YW
W
L F
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
Apply to P/N listed below:
AK3-150C
AK3-170C
AK3-190C
AK3-208C
AK3-380C
AK3-430C
Type 2 - Top View
Part Number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option
AK3-XXXX AK Package 56pcs/Box Bulk
AK3-XXXX-12 AK Package 12pcs/Box Bulk
Dimensions
L2 L1
A
G
D
E
F
CB
C
Dimensions Inches Millimeters
A 0.951 +/- 0.040 24.15 +/- 1.00
B 0.094 +/- 0.024 2.40 +/- 0.60
C
0.236 +/- 0.039 6.00 +/- 1.00
-208C 0.145 +/- 0.040 3.68 +/- 1.00
D 0.433 max. 11.0 max.
E 0.050 +/- 0.002 1.27 +/- 0.05
F 0.374 max. 9.50 max.
G
-015C 0.093 +/- 0.039 2.36 +/- 1.00
-030C/-038C/-066C 0.130 +/- 0.047 3.30 +/- 1.20
-058C/-076C 0.168 +/- 0.047 4.27 +/- 1.20
-150C 0.383 +/- 0.047 9.72 +/- 1.20
-170C/-190C 0.420 +/- 0.047 10.67 +/- 1.20
-208C 0.358 +/- 0.047 9.10 +/- 1.20
-380C 0.547 +/- 0.047 13.90 +/- 1.20
-430C 0.583 +/- 0.047 14.80 +/- 1.20
L1
-208C 0.296 +/- 0.047 7.52 +/- 1.20